The terms for boat Storage Rental are as follows: 
1) The rental year will begin April 1st, 2026 and will run through March 31st of the following year. 
2) The yearly rental fees shall be $220 (Two hundred twenty dollars) for covered storage and $145 (One 

hundred forty-five dollars) for uncovered storage. 
 A. This rental fee covers the rental year and will not be pro-rated for early departure.  Boats initially 

brought to the yard after November 1 will be charged half the rate ($110 and $75, respectively). 
 B. Each year’s membership dues and rental fee shall be paid in full, prior to occupying the space.